
• This tool is intended to cut Kevlar® strength members in fiber optic
cable. Not for steel, aluminum, or copper wire.

• Inspect tool before use. Do not use if worn or damaged.
Failure to observe these precautions may result in injury or property
damage.

• Electric shock hazard: This tool is not insulated. Do not
use this tool near energized electrical lines. Failure to
observe this warning could result in severe injury or
death.

• Wear eye protection when using this tool. Failure to
wear eye protection could result in serious eye injury
from flying debris.
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45483A
Ceramic Kevlar® Cutter

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

Important Safety Information

Specifications
Length: 146 mm (5-3/4")
Weight: 0.04 kg (0.1 lb)
Kevlar is a registered trademark of E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company.
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• Esta herramienta está diseñada para cortar componentes de fuerza
Kevlar® en cables de fibra óptica. No debe utilizarse con cables de
acero, aluminio o cobre.

• Revise la herramienta antes de utilizarla. No la utilice si está desgastada
o dañada.

De no observarse estas precauciones pueden sufrirse graves lesiones o
daños materiales.

• Peligro de electrocución: Esta herramienta no está
aislada. No utilice esta herramienta cerca de líneas
eléctricas energizadas. De no observarse esta advertencia
podrían sufrirse graves lesiones o incluso la muerte.

• Al manejar esta herramienta utilice protectores para
ojos. Las partículas de material que saltan y salen
volando pueden ocasionarle lesiones oculares graves si
usted no tiene puestos los protectores para los ojos.

Cortador de Kevlar® de Cerámica
45483A

MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES

Importante información sobre seguridad

Especificaciones
Longitud: 146 mm (5-3/4 pulg.)
Peso: 0,04 kg (0,1 lb)
Kevlar es una marca registrada de E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company.

• Cet outil est conçu pour couper des membres de câble à fibre optique de
force Kevlar®. N’est pas conçu pour les fils en acier, en aluminium ou
en cuivre.

• Vérifier l’outil avant de l’utiliser. Ne pas l’utiliser s’il est usé ou
endommagé.

L’inobservation de ces précautions est susceptible d’entraîner des
blessures ou des dégâts matériels.

• Risque d’électrocution : Cet outil n’est pas isolé. Ne
pas utiliser cet outil à proximité de lignes sous tension.
L’inobservation de cette consigne pourrait entraîner
des blessures graves, voire mortelles.

• Nous vous conseillons de porter des lunettes de
protection lors de l’utilisation de cet outil. Le fait de ne
pas porter des lunettes de protection pourrait entraîner
des blessures oculaires graves causées par la
projection de débris.

45483A
Couteau à Kevlar® en céramique

MANUEL D’INSTRUCTIONS

Consignes de sécurité importantes

Spécifications
Longueur : 146 mm (5-3/4 po)
Poids : 0,04 kg (0,1 lb)
Kevlar est une marque de commerce déposée de E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company.

• Dieses Gerät ist zum Durchtrennen von Kevlar®-Zugelementen in
LWL-Kabeln bestimmt. Nicht für Stahl-, Aluminium- bzw. Kupferdraht
verwenden.

• Das Gerät vor Gebrauch überprüfen. Bei Anzeichen von Abnutzung oder
Beschädigung nicht verwenden.

Das Nichtbeachten dieser Vorsichtsmaßnahmen kann unter Umständen zu
Verletzungen oder Sachschäden führen.

• Stromschlaggefahr: Dieses Gerät ist nicht isoliert.
Dieses Gerät nicht in der Nähe von stromführenden
elektrischen Leitungen verwenden. Das Nichtbeachten
dieser Warnung könnte zu schweren oder tödlichen
Verletzungen führen.

• Bei Gebrauch dieses Geräts einen Augenschutz tragen.
Bei fehlendem Augenschutz können absplitternde
Trümmer schwere Augenverletzungen verursachen.

45483A
Keramikschere zum Durchtrennen von Kevlar®

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

Wichtige Sicherheitsinformationen

Technische Daten
Länge: 146 mm
Gewicht: 0,04 kg
Kevlar ist ein eingetragenes Warenzeichen von E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company.


